

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.885 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	26.12.2025	<p><b><u>DEV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the caveator sought time.</p> <p>This Court is not inclined to interfere into this matter. At that stage, the learned counsel for the appellants sought time to file an affidavit with the consent of the appellants to vacate the premises.</p> <p>In view of the same, post on 23.01.2026.</p> <p>Till then, <i>status quo</i> shall be maintained by both parties.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DEV, J</b></p> <p>SJ</p>	